
I-90W SD 34

US-16

US-14

433

353

FH 17

SD 40

US-385

SD 44

365

SD 36

US-16

SD 244

US-16A

US-14A

141

258

485

354

269

35
3.1

B

406

45
7.1

A

SD 44

US
-38

5

US-14

US-85

US-14A

US-16A

US-385

US-38
5

US-16A

I-90E

FH 17

US-385

US
-16

US-14A

SD 79

US
-16

US-14
A

I-90E

SD 89
FH

 17

353

US
-16

US
-85

SD 89

US-16A

US-14
I-90W

FH 17

SD
 87

US-14

US-14

43
3

FH 17

SD 87

US-14A
FH 17

414.5

134.1

110

231.1
FH 26

342

11
7.1

299

195.1

111

360

297

811

753

227.1

256.1

86
3.1

300

231.2

292

331

534.1

208.1

168.3

285

16
6

350

414.1

222
.3

224.1

251

196.1

81
0

180.1

CTY-032

237.1

19
4.1

344

301

US-385

345.1

303

417

199

SD-473

359

711

607

CTY-132S

170.4

CTY-044

605

401

146.1

243

464

284

284

359

110

284

360

13
4.1

117
.1

11
7.1

FH 26

297

FH 26

35
9

284

117.1

414.1

414.5

414.1

134
.1

284

19
5.1

284

110

811

19
6.1

297

345
.1

297

303

117.1

110

23
7.1

13
4.1

301

69
1

294

I-90W

188

24
9

30
4

28
8

801.1

291.4

283

CTY-010A

282

30
5

189.1

214.1

733.1

29
6.1

159

37
6

231.5

26
5

23
3

358

291.1

206
.1

251

30
3

804.1
297

298

231.4

38
6

202231.3

805.3

392

117.1

222.1

154

168.1

193.1

243

672109.1

268

105.1

151.1

261

201.1

209.1

28
6

144.1807.2

133.1
24

7.1

809

293

152.1

176.1

10
6.1

CT
Y-

00
9

45
2

216.1
136.1539.1

198.1

34
5.3

167
CTY-052

25
3

10
9.3

175.1

201.2

366.3

140.1
148

170.6

718

107.1

676

349

170.7
255

.1

137.1

416

44
4

164

553

661
.1

166.1A

39
9

160.1

294.2A

38
6

718

106.1
233

283

297

20
9.1

247.1

243

286

287

11
7.1

222.1

233

15
1.1

231.4

291.1

198.1

301

231.5

282

14
8

294

209.1

151.1

198.1

222.1

807.2

296.1

106.1

875.1

214.1

376

154

206.1

117.1

117.1

29
3

968

_̂

_̂

_̂
_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂ _̂_̂

_̂
_̂

_̂
_̂

_̂_̂_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂
_̂

_̂

_̂_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

_̂

OP5

OP1

OP7C

OP11F

OP6

OP3B

OP3

OP11

OP5A

OP2G

OP4

OP2A

OP3A

OP12

OP8

OP4A

OP10

OP2F

OP2A

OP3C

OP5W

OP7W

OP7B

OP11

OP1

OP11

OP2

OP2

OP2P

OP11F

OP2

OP3

OP9

OP3

OP1

OP3

OP2

OP4

OP1

OP3

OP5

OP2C

OP1

OP2

OP5C

OP7

OP7

OP6

OP2

OP7
OP2

OP2

OP1 OP7A

OP5L

OP5P

OP12A

OP12

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

[_

//

/

/

/

/

/

/

/

!

!

!

!

!

!

0

0

0

0

0

0

!

!

!

(

(

(

South Ditch
Creek Parking Lot

Hill Top
Parking Lot

Green Mtn.
Parking Lot

"Big Hill Parking Lot

Golden Reward
Parking Lot

Custer Peak
Parking Lot

Dumont
Trailshead
Parking Lot

Cement Ridge

Blac
k E

lk

Wildern
ess

Norbeck
 Wildlife

 Preser
ve

Norbeck
Wildlife Preserve

TILFORD

STURGIS

PIEDMONT

BLACKHAWK

WHITEWOOD

RAPID
CITY

NEMO

LEADSAVOY

BEULAH

GALENA

HAYWARD

MAURICE

ROCHFORD

BUCKHORN

MAITLAND

KEYSTONE

ROCKERVILLE

DEADWOODCENTRAL CITY

ENGLEWOOD
CHEYENNE
CROSSING

HILL 
  CITY

SPEARFISH

JOHNSON
SIDING

BOULDER
PARK

SILVER
CITY

CUSTER

Pactola
Reservoir

Sheridan Lake

Stockade Lake

Sylvan
Lake

Iron Creek
Lake

Deerfield
Lake

Bismark
Lake

Dalton
Lake

Mount 
Rushmore

National Monument

Custer
State ParkCRAZY HORSE

MEMORIAL

Meade

Cr
oo

k C
ou

nty
W

est
on

 Co
un

ty

Lawrence County
Pennington County

Meade

La
wr

en
ce

Cr
oo

k C
ou

nty

Lawrence County
Lawrence County

Crook County
Weston County

Lawrence County
Pennington County

Pennington County

Pennington County
Custer County

W
est

on
 Co

un
ty

Pennington County

Custer County
Pennington County

SOUTH DAKOTAW
YO

M
IN

G

Meade

Spearfish Creek

Be ar B
utte

 Creek

Whitewood Cree
k

Rapid Creek
Castle 

Creek

Spring Creek

Elk Creek

Morris Creek

Col d Creek

Sand C
ree

k

Slate C

ree
k

Alkal i Creek

Stockade Beaver Creek

Pleasant Valley Creek

Brown Canyon

Grace Coolidge Creek

Pe
cks

 G
ulc

h

Deadman Gulch

R61W

R61W

R60WR60W

R60WR60W

R01ER01E

R01ER01E

R02ER02E

R02ER02E

R03ER03E

R03ER03E

R04ER04E

R04ER04E

R05ER05E

R05ER05E

R06ER06E

R06ER06E

R07E R07E

R07E R07E

T53N

T53N

T07N

T07N

T52N

T52N
T06N

T06N

T51N

T51N T05N

T05N

T50N

T50N T04N

T04N

T49N

T49N T03N

T03N

T02N

T02NT48N

T48N

T01N

T01NT47N

T47N

T01S

T01ST46N

T46N

T02S

T02S
T45N

T45N T03S

T03S

T44N

T44N

Approximately 350 miles of marked and groomed trails are located on the Black Hills National Forest in South Dakota and Wyoming through 
a cooperative agreement by the U.S. Forest Service with the South Dakota Parks and Recreation Division and Wyoming State Parks and Historical Sites.  

Parking areas which serve this trail system are signed, plowed, and have sanitary facilities, maps, and information available.  
During the designated snowmobile season, the groomed trail system is officially closed to wheeled vehicles.

Some plowed roads and areas are closed to snowmobiles to prevent conflicts with logging traffic, wildlife winter range, and cross country ski trails.  
These areas and roads are shown on this map and/or marked on the ground.

There may be additional restrictions on the occupancy and use of the National Forest.  These restrictions may pertain to campfires, camping, parking, 
possession of animals, etc.   To avoid an inconvenience, you are encouraged to contact a local Forest Service office for current information.

WINTER SPORTS 2006 - 2007

Forest Supervisor's Office
25041 N. Highway 16
Custer, SD  577307239
(605) 673-9200

Bearlodge Ranger District
P.O. Box 680
Sundance, WY  82729
(307) 283-1361

Northern Hills Ranger Discrict
2014 N. Main
Spearfish, SD  57783
(605) 642-4622

Hell Canyon Ranger District
330 Mt. Rushmore Road
Custer, SD  57730
(605) 673-4853

Hell Canyon Ranger District
1225 Washington Boulevard
Newcastle, WY  82701
(307) 746-4622

Mystic Ranger District
8221 South Highway 16
Rapid City, SD  57702
(605) 343-1567

BLACK HILLS NATIONAL FOREST
SOUTH DAKOTA AREAS

2006-2007 SNOWMOBILE TRAIL MAP
ORDER # 87, APPENDIX A (MAP 1 of 2)

Map Created: November 2, 2006 (LAM)
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Approximately 350 miles of marked and groomed trails are located on the Black Hills National Forest in South Dakota and Wyoming through 
a cooperative agreement by the U.S. Forest Service with the South Dakota Parks and Recreation Division and Wyoming State Parks and Historical Sites.  

Parking areas which serve this trail system are signed, plowed, and have sanitary facilities, maps, and information available.  
During the designated snowmobile season, the groomed trail system is officially closed to wheeled vehicles.

Some plowed roads and areas are closed to snowmobiles to prevent conflicts with logging traffic, wildlife winter range, and cross country ski trails.  
These areas and roads are shown on this map and/or marked on the ground.

There may be additional restrictions on the occupancy and use of the National Forest.  These restrictions may pertain to campfires, camping, parking, 
possession of animals, etc.   To avoid an inconvenience, you are encouraged to contact a local Forest Service office for current information.
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